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Washington, D.C.

Dear Ms. McGee:

SEP1 & 1988 -4 e PM

20423

Enclosed for filing and recordation pursuant to the
provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 113034 (a) are on original
executed copy and three photostatic copies of a Bill of Sale,
dated as of August 1, 1988, a primary document as defined in the
Commission's Rules for the Recordation of Documents.

The name and address of the parties to the enclosed

documents are:

Seller: The Connecticut Bank and Trust
Company
One constitution Plaza
Hartford, CT 06115-1600
Purchaser: The Pittsburgh and Lake Erie

Railroad Company
Commerce Court

4 Station Square
Pittsburgh, PA 15219

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the
enclosed document is set forth therein.

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $13.00 payable
to the order of the Interstate Commerce Commission covering the
required recordation fee,

Kindly return the stamped original and two stamped
photostatic copies of the enclosed document and the stamped
photostatic copy of this letter to Susan Lichtenfeld, Ross &
Hardies, 150 N. Michigan Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60601.



Noreta R. McGee
Page 2

Following is a short summary of the enclosed document:

Document to be Recorded

Bill of Sale dated as of August 1, 1988 from The
Connecticut Bank and Trust Company, Seller to The
Pittsburgh and Lake Erie Railroad Company, Purchaser,
covering the railcars listed therein.

Very truly yours,

an G. Lichtenfeld

cc: Gordon E. Neuenschwander
G. Edward Yurcon
C.R. Holley
Jim Lenart
John Lafferty
Robert W. Kleinman
Michael M. Hopkins
David Lidstone

SGL:tk
Enclosure



Futerstate Commeree Commission
Sashington, B.C. 20423 9/13/88

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Susan Lichtenfeld
Ross § Hardies

150 N. Michigan Avenue
Chicago,Illinois 60601

Dear gjr:
The enclosed document(s) was recorded pursuant to the provi-
sions of Section 11303 of the Interstate Commerce Act, 49 U.S.C.

11303, on 9/12/88 at 4:05pm », and assigned re-

cordation number(s). ;4401 5 1)766-3,11854-K, 15811,15812 § 15813

Sincerely yours,

Yeute €. 7186 e

Secretary

Enclosure(s)

SE-30
(7/79)
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BILL OF SALE JEP1 2 1985.4 g4 "W

(wiTHOUT WARRANTY ) “f!mmzcmm COMMISSIoN

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars
($10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt
and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE CONNECTICUT
BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A., not in its individual capacity but
solely as trustee (the "Trustee") under a Trust Agreement dated
as of April 1, 1980 with General Electric Credit Corporation,
does hereby sell, assign, transfer and quit claim unto THE
PITTSBURGH AND LAKE ERIE RAILROAD COMPANY and its successors and
assigns, all of its right, title and interest in and to the units
of railroad rolling stock described in Appendix A hereto (the
"Equipment").

The Equipment is conveyed "as is" and "where is" and the
description of the Equipment set forth in Appendix A hereto is
for the sole purpose of identification and is not part of the
basis of the bargain. The Trustee makes no representations or
warranties with respect to the Equipment whatsoever, including,
but not limited to, any representation or warranty as to title,
merchantability, fitness, design or condition of the Equipment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this
Bill of Sale as of the 1lst day of August, 1988. '

THE CONNECTICUT BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY, N.A. as Trustee

By: ,_/%//7‘ .
Its: /’////"’




STATE OF CONNECTICUT )

)
COUNTY OF HARTFORD )

~ The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me & /™7
this /(. day of /5. - , 1988 by ¥V -Kpinecter” , a(é?ﬁ
President of THE CONNECTICUT BANK AND TRUST COMPANY, N.A., the
free act and deed of said association.

et (Al

Notar{/?ublic

[SEAL]

My commission expires:

fS.TEVEN J. COTHRAN
NOTARY PUBLIC
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 21, 1392
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51000
51001
51018
51024
51025
51031

APPENDIX A

51033 -

51034
51044
51053
51061
51068
51083
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51113
51114
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51137
51144
51168
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51187
51181
51192
51207
51208
51212
51219
51236
51242
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51259
51269
51279
51282
51291
51303
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51321
51330
51342
51347
51358
51364
51371
51372
51385
51387
51399
51406
51409
51413
51416
51421
51422
51425
51446
51458
51468
51470
51493
51494
51496
51497
51499
51504
51507
51509
51514
51528
51537
51538
51542
51549
51553
51560
51561
51588
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51583 .
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